



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 3291 of 2025

Rajveer And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Anil Kumar, Satish Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Avinash Chandra Srivastava, C.S.C.

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the village has been notified under Section 6 of U.P.C.H. Act on 17.1.2019, as such, petitioners are entitled to be recorded on the basis of final order dated 5.7.2016 passed by Consolidation Officer.
2. Mr. M.N. Mishra, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State shall obtain instruction in the matter within two weeks.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 18.12.2025 at 12:00 P.M.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

December 2, 2025
Rameez